

ASX Announcement THURSDAY 5 MARCH 2020

Summary

IMF Bentham Limited's name change to Omni Bridgeway Limited has now taken effect.

Change of name to Omni Bridgeway Limited

The ASX ticker code will change to "OBL" on 24 March 2020.

IMF Bentham Limited (Company) announces that the Australian Securities and Investments Commission has registered the change of its name from "IMF Bentham Limited" to "Omni Bridgeway Limited". Shareholders approved the change to the Company's name at the General Meeting held 14 February 2020.

The Company also wishes to advise that ASX will change the Company's ASX ticker code from "IMF" to "OBL" on 24 March 2020. This date allows for the dividend payment, which is due to complete on 20 March 2020, to be finalised before the code is changed.

Omni Bridgeway background

Omni Bridgeway is a global leader in dispute resolution finance, with expertise in civil and common law legal and recovery systems, and operations spanning Asia, Australia, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, the UK and the US. Omni Bridgeway has built its reputation as a trusted provider of funding solutions and offers end-to-end dispute finance from case inception through to post-judgment enforcement and recovery.

Authorised by Jeremy Sambrook **Company Secretary**

Media/Further information: Marella Gibson

> **Chief Marketing Officer - Australia and Asia** Omni Bridgeway Limited: +61 8223 3517

> > 4292662